RESOLUTION #38-2015

Resolution offered by Supervisor Jack Sorensen

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the County Board held an evidentiary hearing on January 7th, 2015 regarding eight verified charges against the Veteran Services Officer; and

WHEREAS, in connection with that proceeding the Veteran Services Officer retained legal counsel at her own expense; and

WHEREAS, the cost to the Veteran Services Officer for her legal counsel was nine-thousand one-hundred eighty dollars and twenty-nine cents (\$9180.29)[see attached bills]; and

WHEREAS, the county should reimburse the Veteran Services Officer the costs she incurred for legal counsel.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the Veteran Services Officer shall be reimbursed nine-thousand one-hundred eighty dollars and twenty-nine cents (\$9180.29) for legal expense incurred as a result of the matters subject to the evidentiary hearing held on January 7th, 2015; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the nine-thousand one-hundred eighty dollars and twenty-nine cents (\$9180.29) shall come from the contingency fund.

Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority =
The County Board has the legal authors by the Corporation Counsel,		
Approved by Supervisor Jack Sorens	en thisday of	, 2015.
Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO	
Offered and passage moved by:	Superviso	or Jack Sorensen
Seconded by		
Ayes		
Nays		
Absent		
Abstain		
Adopted		

by the County Board of Supervisors t	this day , 20	
Defeated		
	_	
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	